61E14-5.003 Notice of Non-Compliance.

In accordance with Section 455.225(3), F.S., when a complaint is received, the agency may provide a licensee with a notice of non-compliance for an initial offense of a minor violation. Failure of a licensee to take action in correcting the violation within 15 days after notice may result in the institution of regular disciplinary proceedings. “Minor violations” as used in Section 455.225(3), F.S., are defined as follows:

(1) Violations of paragraph 61E14-2.001(6)(a), F.A.C.: Withholding possession of any original books, records, accounts, funds, or other property of a community association when requested by the community association to deliver the same to the association upon reasonable notice.

(2) Violations of paragraph 61E14-2.001(6)(b), F.A.C.: Failing to provide access to association records, for the purpose of inspecting or photocopying the same, to a person entitled to such by the law.
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